
Ottawa County Road Commission 
Rosy Mound Drive at US-31 

14110 Lakeshore Drive 

GRAND HAVEN, MICHIGAN 49417 

Phone (616) 842-5400 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

LETTING OF JANUARY 28, 2026 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
This addendum changes the terms of the bid proposal.  By submitting a bid, you accept all changes included in this 

addendum. 

The following paragraphs and the attached page(s) will instruct you as to the changes made and how to make them. 

 

CHANGES TO BID ITEM PRICES 
When you are instructed to ADD, DELETE, or MAKE CHANGES to a BID ITEM PAGE OR PAGES, these additions, 

deletions, or changes MUST be made on the bid item pages you submit with your bidding proposal, whether 

handwritten or computer generated. 

CHANGES TO OTHER PAGES 
When you are instructed to DELETE something which is NOT on a Bid Item Page, you may line through the text 

diagonally and/or print or write the word “DELETE” on the text being deleted.  Physically removing the page(s) is 

not necessary. 

When you are instructed to ADD A NON-BID ITEM PAGE(S), OR PORTIONS THEREOF, you MUST CONSIDER 

it/them in developing your bid, but the physical insertion of the new page(s) into the proposal is not necessary.  

 

FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS ADDENDUM MAY RESULT IN 

THE REJECTION OF YOUR BID. 

 

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE FOLLOWING LISTED PROJECT: 

 

RE: HMA Surfacing - 2026 

 

Add the following: 
1) Within the Special Provision for Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Application Estimate: 

a. Remove “The Performance Grade asphalt binder range for the HMA, 2EL shall be PG 58-28” and 

replace with “The Performance Grade asphalt binder range for the HMA, 2EL shall be 58-22” 

2) Remove the original Blank Bid Sheet for Project No. 459-600 Arthur Street – 8th Avenue to Kenowa Avenue 

and replace with the revised Blank Bid Sheet for Project No. 459-600 Arthur Street – 8th Avenue to 

Kenowa Avenue enclosed. 

a. This change corrects the quantity for the pay item of HMA, 2EL. 

3) Remove the original Blank Bid Sheet for Project No. 459-607 Wilson Street – 130th Avenue to 112th Avenue 

and replace with the revised Blank Bid Sheet for Project No. 459-607 Wilson Street – 130th Avenue to 

112th Avenue enclosed. 

a. This change corrects the quantities for the pay items of Cold Milling HMA Surface, HMA, 4EL, and 

HMA, 5EL. 

Brandt Homik, PE 

Road Engineer 

Ottawa County Road Commission 

 

Encl. 





Dollars Cts Dollars Cts

2040050 Pavt, Rem 25 Syd

3070008 Approach, Cl I, 6 inch 25 Syd

3077002 _Trenching Material Disposal 101 Sta

3077002 _Trenching Modified 101 Sta

3077011 _Shoulder, Class II, Modified 2,255 Syd

3077050 _Approach, Cl II, Driveway 13 Ea

5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface 14,664 Syd

5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem 150 Syd

5010061 HMA Approach 30 Ton

5012000 HMA, 2EL 780 Ton

5012024 HMA, 4EL 1,991 Ton

5012036 HMA, 5EL 1,524 Ton

8077050 _Mailbox Post, Modified 14 Ea

8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White 10,450 Ft

8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow 4,635 Ft

8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn 75 Ea

8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper 75 Ea

8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 2 Ea

8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper 2 Ea

8120236 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp 848 Ft

8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp 212 Ft

Unit Price Bid Amount

Ottawa County Road Commission

459-600 Arthur Street - 8th Avenue to Kenowa Ave

Pay Item Description Quantity Units





Dollars Cts Dollars Cts

Unit Price Bid Amount

Ottawa County Road Commission

459-600 Arthur Street - 8th Avenue to Kenowa Ave

Pay Item Description Quantity Units

8120264 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp 212 Ft

8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 272 Sft

8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 272 Sft

8127051 _Minor Traf Devices, Max 1 LSUM

8127051 _Traf Regulator Control, Max 1 LSUM

8217050 _Monument Box Adjust, Modified 1 Ea

Contractor:

(Signature) (Date)

Total Bid:     





Dollars Cts Dollars Cts

2040050 Pavt, Rem 20 Syd

3070008 Approach, Cl I, 6 inch 20 Syd

3077011 _Shoulder, Class II, Modified 5,295 Syd

3077050 _Approach, Cl II, Driveway 56 Ea

3077050 _Approach, Cl II, Intersection 2 Ea

5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface 37,013 Syd

5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem 117 Syd

5010061 HMA Approach 100 Ton

5012024 HMA, 4EL 4,234 Ton

5012036 HMA, 5EL 3,145 Ton

8077050 _Mailbox Post, Modified 50 Ea

8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White 23,900 Ft

8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow 5,500 Ft

8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn 140 Ea

8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper 140 Ea

8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 2 Ea

8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper 2 Ea

8120236 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp 1,904 Ft

8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp 476 Ft

8120264 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp 476 Ft

8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 344 Sft

Unit Price Bid Amount

Ottawa County Road Commission

459-607 Wilson Street - 130th Avenue to 112th Avenue

Pay Item Description Quantity Units





Dollars Cts Dollars Cts

Unit Price Bid Amount

Ottawa County Road Commission

459-607 Wilson Street - 130th Avenue to 112th Avenue

Pay Item Description Quantity Units

8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 344 Sft

8127051 _Minor Traf Devices, Max 1 LSUM

8127051 _Traf Regulator Control, Max 1 LSUM

8217050 _Monument Box Adjust, Modified 4 Ea

Contractor:

(Signature) (Date)

Total Bid:     
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